Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



CANVEST ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION GROUP COMPANY LIMITED

粤豐環保電力有限公司

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 1381)

CHANGE OF PRINCIPAL PLACE OF BUSINESS IN HONG KONG

The board of directors (the "Board") of Canvest Environmental Protection Group Company Limited (the "Company") announces that the principal place of business of the Company in Hong Kong will be changed to Unit 6803B, Level 68, International Commerce Centre, 1 Austin Road West, Kowloon, Hong Kong with effect from 8 September 2015.

The Company's website, email address, telephone number and facsimile number will remain unchanged.

By Order of the Board

Canvest Environmental Protection Group Company Limited

Lee Wing Yee Loretta

Chairlady

Hong Kong, 7 September 2015

As at the date of this announcement, the Board comprises Lee Wing Yee Loretta, Lai Kin Man, Yuan Guozhen and Lai Chun Tung, as executive Directors; Lui Ting Cheong Alexander and Lai Yui, as non-executive Directors; Sha Zhenquan, Chan Kam Kwan Jason and Chung Wing Yin, as independent non-executive Directors.